

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

5-29-2018

State v. Garnett Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45282

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Garnett Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45282" (2018). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7349.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7349

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)
)
 Plaintiff-Respondent,) No. 45282
)
 vs.) Kootenai County Case No.
) CR-2016-21824
)
 MARK TRAVIS GARNETT,)
)
 Defendant-Appellant.)
)
 _____)

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF KOOTENAI**

HONORABLE JOHN T. MITCHELL
District Judge

LAWRENCE G. WASDEN
Attorney General
State of Idaho

PAUL R. PANTHER
Deputy Attorney General
Chief, Criminal Law Division

MARK W. OLSON
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534

**ATTORNEYS FOR
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT**

JASON C. PINTLER
Deputy State Appellate
Public Defender
322 E. Front St., Ste. 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
(208) 334-2712

**ATTORNEY FOR
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature of the Case.....	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings.....	1
ISSUE	4
ARGUMENT.....	5
Garnett Has Failed To Show That The District Court Erred By Denying His Motion To Suppress Evidence Obtained From Officer Haines’ Search Of The Backpack.....	5
A. Introduction.....	5
B. Standard Of Review	5
C. Garnett Failed To Preserve The Ground For Suppression He Raises On Appeal	6
D. In The Alternative, The District Court Correctly Determined That Brunko’s Consent Justified Officer Haines’ Search Of Garnett’s Backpack.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Florida v. Jimeno</u> , 500 U.S. 248 (1991).....	7
<u>Illinois v. Rodriguez</u> , 497 U.S. 177 (1990).....	12, 13, 14
<u>State v. Anderson</u> , 154 Idaho 703, 302 P.3d 328 (2012)	6
<u>State v. Barker</u> , 136 Idaho 728, 40 P.3d 86 (2001).....	passim
<u>State v. Benson</u> , 133 Idaho 152, 983 P.2d 225 (Ct. App. 1999).....	11, 12
<u>State v. Carlson</u> , 134 Idaho 389, 3 P.3d 67 (Ct. App. 2000)	6
<u>State v. Dana</u> , 137 Idaho 6, 43 P.3d 765 (2002).....	12
<u>State v. Frizzel</u> , 132 Idaho 522, 975 P.2d 1187 (Ct. App. 1999).....	11, 12
<u>State v. Hansen</u> , 151 Idaho 342, 256 P.3d 750 (2011).....	5
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 110 Idaho 516, 716 P.2d 1288 (1986)	7
<u>State v. Pinson</u> , 104 Idaho 227, 657 P.2d 1095 (Ct. App. 1983)	10
<u>State v. Purdum</u> , 147 Idaho 206, 207 P.3d 182 (2009).....	5
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 144 Idaho 482, 163 P.3d 1194 (2007).....	6
<u>State v. Turek</u> , 150 Idaho 745, 250 P.3d 796 (Ct. App. 2001)	10
<u>State v. Vondenkamp</u> , 141 Idaho 878, 119 P.3d 653 (Ct. App. 2005)	6
<u>State v. Watts</u> , 142 Idaho 230, 127 P.3d 133 (2005)	5
<u>United States v. Bolivar</u> , 670 F.3d 1091 (9 th Cir. 2012).....	13
<u>United States v. Davis</u> , 932 F.2d 752 (9 th Cir. 1991).....	8, 13
<u>United States v. Matlock</u> , 415 U.S. 164 (1974).....	7
 <u>CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS</u>	
U.S. Const. amend. IV	passim
